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Table 21.—Statement showing Payments to Local Bodies during the Year ended
31st March, 1918, from "Thirds" of Deferred-payment, Perpetual-lease,
Occupation-with-right-of-purchase, Renewable-lease, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands,
"Fourths" of Small Grazing-runs, and "Halves" of Timber and Flax Royalties.

Table 22.—Return showing Payments of Capital Value under Section 191 of the
Land Act, 1908, at 31st March, 1918.

District.

"Thirds,"
Deferred-payment,

Perpetual-lease,
Occupation-with-
right-of-purchase,
Renewable-lease,

and Lease-in-
perpetuity Lands.

"Fourths,"
Small Grazing-runs.j

"Halves,"
Timber and Flax. Total Payments.

Auckland
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

£

10,823
10,851
5,472

11,145
1,598

949
746

14
913

1,373

£

699

227
17

444

£

126

27
431
142

3,380

£

10,949
11,550
5,499

11,372
2.046
1,535
4,126

633
4,929
1,941

619
3,859

23
±57
545

Totals 43,884 5,888 4,808 54,580
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Ordinary Grown Lands—

Lease in perpetuity
Renewable lease

3
Acres.

00
£

57 II
2

Acres.
6,229

1

£

354
5

£

3,167
52

£

225
3

Totals 60 57 43 6,230 359 3,219 228

Cheviot Estate —

Lease in perpetuity 1 107 50 999 6

Land for Settlements—
Lease in perpetuity 3 363 265 3,466 92

National-endowment lands .. 1 17 10 1 17 I 10 J
Grand totals 77 07 48 0,717 680J 7,694 3201

Hthdrawals d\ vri'i war. —Nil.
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