Table 21.—Statement showing Payments to Local Bodies during the Year ended 31st March, 1918, from "Thirds" of Deferred-Payment, Perpetual-Lease, Occupation-with-right-of-purchase, Renewable-Lease, and Lease-in-perpetuity Lands, "Fourths" of Small Grazing-runs, and "Halves" of Timber and Flax Royalties.

	D	istrict.			"Thirds," Deferred-payment, Perpetual-lease, Occupation-with- right-of-purchase, Renewable-lease, and Lease-in- perpetuity Lands.	"Fourths," Small Grazing-runs.	" Halves," Timber and Flax.	Total Payments.
					£	£	£	£
Auckland					10,823		126	10,949
Hawke's Bay	•••		• •		10,851	699		11,550
Taranaki	• •				5,472		27	5,499
Wellington	••				11,145	227		11,372
Nelson					1,598	17	431	2.046
Marlborough	• •			• •	949	444	142	1,535
Westland	• •				746		3,380	4,126
Canterbury					14	619		633
Otago					913	3,859	157	4,929
Southland	••	••	• •	••	1,373	23	545	1,941
	Totals	•,•			43,884	5,888	4,808	54,580

Table 22.—Return showing Payments of Capital Value under Section 191 of the Land Act, 1908, at 31st March, 1918.

•	Amount deposited during the Year.			Total Payments at 31st March, 1918.						
System and Tenu	Number of Selectors.	Area held.	Amount deposited.	Number of Selectors.	Area held.	Original Annual Rental payable.	Total Payments made on Account of Capital Value.	Annual Rental now payable as reduced by such Payments		
Ordinary Crown Lands—				Acres.	£		Acres.	£	£	£
Lease in perpetuity			3	60	57	41	6,229	354	3,167	225
Renewable lease	• •	••	••			2	1	5	52	3
Totals			3	60	57	<b>4</b> 3	6,230	359	3,219	228
Cheviot Estate— Lease in perpetuity						1	107	56	999	6
Land for Settlements— Lease in perpetuity	••			••	••	3	363	265	3,466	92
National-endowment lands			1	17	10	1	17	<del>3</del>	10	1
Grand totals			4	77	67	48	6,717	6803	7,694	3261

Withdrawals during year.—Nil.